

In the Court of Additional District Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Howrah.

S.T. 244 of 2024.  
(Golabari PS Case No.228/24 dt.08.07.24)

Order No.04 dt.19.11.24.

Accused Md. Alauddin @ Jugnu is produced from the J/C.

None appears for the accused Md. Alauddin @ Jugnu.

Accordingly, Ld Advocate Smt. Saswati Mitra of LADCS, Howrah under DLSA is hereby appointed to conduct the case on behalf of accused Md. Alauddin @ Jugnu.

Ld PP in charge is present.

Accused person be remanded to J/C.

Fix 30.11.24 for production of accused and consideration of charge.

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
2nd Court, Howrah.