

S T No.244 of 2024.

Order no.05 dated 30.11.2024.

Today is the date for production and consideration of charge.

Accused Md. Alauddin @ Jugnu is produced from J/C.

Learned PP-In-charge is present. Learned Lawyer of accused is also present.

Record is taken up for consideration of charge.

Heard both sides.

The record as well as case diary shows that there is sufficient ground to presume that the accused committed offence punishable under section 103(1) & 238 of BNS. Accordingly charge u/s 103(1) & 238 of BNS are framed against the accused person.

The contents of charge is read over and explained to accused person in Bengali Language, to which he pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried. Charge so framed be kept with the record in separate sheet.

Fix 16.12.24 for appearance and CSW-1.

Fix 17.12.24 for appearance and CSW-2.

Ld P.P.-in-charge is directed to take step accordingly for summoning the witnesses and bringing alamats, if any.

Addl Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.

