

S T Case No.244 of 2024.

Order No.06 dated 16-12-2024.

Today is fixed for production, and evidence.

Sole accused person namely Md. Alauddin @ Jugnu is produced from correctional home.

Ld. P.P-in-charge files hazira of one witness namely Md Raja.

The case record is taken up for evidence.

The witness Md. Raja is examined-in-chief as P.W.1. His further examination is deferred today on prayer of the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the defence.

The accused person is remanded to J.C till date.

To date (17-12-2024) for production, and evidence.

Ld. P.P-in-charge is directed to take step.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.