

S T Case No.244 of 2024.

Order No.10 dated 20.01.2025.

Today is fixed for production and evidence.

The accused person namely Md. Allauddin @ Jugnu is produced from correctional home through VC.

Two witnesses namely Hafijur Rahman as PW3 and Md Mukim Khan as PW4 are examined, cross examined in full and discharged. During evidence, signatures of PW3 are marked as Ext.P-5/1-PW3 & Ext.P-5/2-PW3.

No other witness is present today.

Case is adjourned.

To 17.02.25, 18.02.25 & 19.02.25 for production and evidence.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.