

S T Case No.244 of 2024.

Order No.14 dated 01.04.2025.

Today is fixed for production and evidence.

The accused person namely Md. Allauddin @ Jugnu is produced from correctional home through VC.

No witness is present today.

Due to Resolution of Local Bar Association, case is adjourned.

To (02.4.25) for production and evidence.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.