

S T Case No.244 of 2024.

Order No.16 dated 03.04.2025.

Today is fixed for production and evidence.

The accused person namely Md. Allauddin @ Jugnu is produced from correctional home through VC.

Witness Dr Chitta Ranjan Bhattacharya is examined, cross examined as PW9 and discharged. During evidence, PM Report is marked Ext.P-9-PW9.

Another witness Abdul Wahab is examined, cross examined as PW10 and discharged. During examination, documents are marked as Ext.P-2/2-PW10, Ext.P-6/2-PW10 and material exhibit is marked as Mat Ext.MO-I/2-PW10.

No other witness is present today.

To 30.04.25, 02.05.25 & 03.05.25 for production and evidence.

Seized alamats are produced. The same be returned to the concerned PS by the person who brought it under proper signature with direction to produce the same on next date.

Today a supplementary charge sheet is submitted by IO and let the same be kept with the record.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.